Currency of Bid 14.1 The currency of the bid price shall be only in Sri Lankan 

Rupees. 

Bid validity period 15.1 The Bid shall be valid up to 27th August 2026 (147 days 

from date of submission) 

Amount of Bid 

security 

16.1 The amount of Bid security shall be Sri Lanka Rupees five 

million one hundred and fifty thousand (5,150,000.00) 

Validity of Bid 

security 

16.2 The Bid security shall be valid up to 24th September 2026. 

Pre-Bid meeting 17.1 Pre Bid meeting will be held on 26th February 2026. 

Venue : at the Site, University of Jaffna, Ariviyalnagar, 

Kilinochchi (Girls hostel).